505858259 01/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5905196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYAMA PREFECTURE	01/09/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PUBLIC UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOYAMA PREFECTURAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	5180, KUROKAWA, IMIZU-SHI
City:	TOYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	939-0398

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9181574

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)717-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037179350

Email:cgoode@cnmiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:SHELLY GUEST CERMAKAddress Line 1:127 S. PEYTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-517	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER GOODE	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Goode/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-01-10T\_US-517\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505858259 REEL: 051478 FRAME: 0603

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This Patent Assignment is made by <u>TOYAMA PREFECTURE</u>, a Japanese corporation, having a principal business address at <u>1-7, Shinsogawa, Toyama-shi 930-8501</u>, <u>Japan</u> ("ASSIGNOR"), in favor of <u>PUBLIC UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOYAMA PREFECTURAL UNIVERSITY</u>, a Japanese corporation having a principal business address at <u>5180</u>, Kurokawa, Imizu-shi, Toyama 939-0398 <u>Japan</u> ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns a portion of the right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,181,574 ("Patent") issued on November 10, 2015 and entitled L-Amino Acid Oxidase, Method for Measuring L-Lysine, Kit and Enzyme Sensor.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, renewals and extensions of such Patent, and the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement (together, the "Rights"), the Rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent and the associated Rights in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in the United States, as set forth in the claims of the Patent and the associated Rights, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed this 9th day of January , 2020

TOYAMA PREFECTURE

By: **多山県知事石井陰** Name: Takakazu ISHII

Title: Prefectural Governor

PATENT REEL: 051478 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 01/10/2020**